For Immediate Release:

MEDIA CONTACT:

Nick Harkin/Arielle Ismail Carol Fox and Associates nickh@carolfoxassociates.com ariellei@carolfoxassociates.com 773.969.5033/773.969.5043

ONE OF A KIND SHOW AND SALE® CHICAGO TO PRESENT ITS FIRST SPRING SHOW

More Than 300 Artists to Show April 29-May 1 at The Mart

CHICAGO – After 15 years of bringing unique, handmade work to Chicago for the holiday season, the One of a Kind Show will launch the One of a Kind Spring Show, April 29- May 1 at The Mart (222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza). The spring show, with more than 300 juried artists from North America will offer unique, handmade pieces in the following categories: accessories, bath and body, ceramics, fashion, fiber art, furniture, glass, gourmet, home goods, jewelry, kids, metal, mixed media, painting, paper, pet-products, photography, sculpture and wood. In addition to amazing shopping, guests will enjoy gourmet food, live music and exciting new spring-oriented programming and have the opportunity to speak directly with the artists, all of whom will be on-site during the 3-day show. Every shopper is certain to find something extraordinary for themselves and loved ones at the One of a Kind Spring Show.

"The spring show expands our commitment to providing Chicagoans with extraordinary shopping experiences," said Lisa Simonian, Vice President of Marketing. "Shoppers and artists alike have been clamoring for a One of a Kind Show at another time of the year."

The One of a Kind Show offers accommodating services and amenities to make each shopper's visit more enjoyable. Those who wish to preview this year's work can browse here and plot out their visit in advance. Coat and package check is available as well as an onsite shipping service for shoppers wishing to send packages directly to their friends and family.

Tickets for the show are now on sale for \$10 online at http://oneofakindshowchicago.com/spring

Schedule and Ticket Information

The One of a Kind Spring Show will take place April 29 from 11 a.m. – 8 p.m., April 30 from 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. and May 1 from 10 a.m. – 5 p.m. at The Mart, 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, 7th Floor, Chicago, IL. Tickets are \$10 for adults, children 12 and under are free. Special ticket packages are also available. For tickets or more information, call (800) 677-MART (6278) or visit http://oneofakindshowchicago.com. The 16th Annual One of a Kind Holiday Show will take place December 1-4, also at The Mart.

About The Mart

The Mart is a division of Vornado Realty Trust, is a leading owner and operator of integrated showroom and office buildings, as well as trade show facilities, bringing buyers and sellers

together through market events, trade and consumer shows, and conferences each year. We are committed to creating sustainable environments in the properties we manage and the communities we serve. Vornado Realty Trust, based in New York City, is a fully integrated equity real-estate investment trust. Vornado's common shares are listed on the New York Stock Exchange and are traded under the symbol VNO.

#